
          (Numbers)

       Year             Last balance  
Fresh  

Registered    

Included 

remaining 

appeals

   Total for 

disposal
  Disposed off  

Physical 

verification
Transferred

    Pending for                 

disposal

A- APPEALS

2011 46789 20549 .. 67338 11248 .. 3173 52917

2012 52917 19366 . . 72283 12263 . . 558 59462

2013 59462 20867 2530 82859 17781 . . . . 65078

2014 65214 20564 . . 85778 16131 2647 . . 67000

2015 67000 21229 3 88232 30072 358 1 57801

2016 57801 55428 . . 113229 30546 740 . . 83423

2017 84488 79293 . . 163781 73632 . . 111 90038

2018 90038 72456 . . 162494 66251 . . . . 96195

2019 96195 72697 . . 168892 66269 . . . . 102688

2020 98168 67899 . . 166067 64802 . . . . 101349

2021* 23270 10203 . . 33473 7399 . . . . 25910

2022 25910 13779 . . 39671 12429 . . . . 27230

B. PETITIONS

2011 111352 142049 . . 253401 117420 . . 7679 128302

2012 128302 160146 . . 288448 136344 . . . . 152104

2013 152104 164366 14112 330582 139472 . . . . 191110

2014 190974 179425 . . 370399 184548 1686 . . 183165

2015 183165 187345 . . 370510 212161 -637 511 158475

2016 158475 154550 . . 313025 156517 -583 . . 155925

2017 155925 149008 . . 304933 139580 363 223 165493

2018 165493 145763 . . 311256 133382 . . . . 175967

2019 175967 138856 . . 314823 131630 . . . . 182995

2020 171673 131056 . . 302729 116896 . . . . 185322

2021* 81402 162809 . . 122621 39288 . . . . 82985

2022 82985 53057 . . 136042 56239 . . . . 79753

*:-  Lahore high court is not included.

 Appeals and Petitions in the High Courts

PAKISTAN



           (Numbers)

       Year             Last balance  
Fresh  

Registered    

Included 

remaining 

appeals 

   Total for 

disposal
  Disposed off  

Physical 

verification
Transferred

    Pending for                

disposal

ISLAMABAD

A- APPLEAS

2011 935 209 0 1144 96 0 0 1048

2012 1048 211 0 1259 188 0 0 1071

2013 1071 505 0 1576 93 0 0 1483

2014 1483 321 0 1804 113 0 0 1691

2015 1691 320 0 2011 249 0 0 1762

2016 1762 1127 0 2889 970 0 0 1919

2017* 2984 1098 0 4082 848 0 0 3234

2018 3234 1230 0 4464 1121 0 0 3343

2019 3343 1660 0 5003 1122 0 0 3881

2020 3881 1274 0 5155 1058 0 0 4097

2021 4097 2029 0 6126 1241 0 0 4885

2022 4885 2079 0 6946 1460 0 0 5504

B- PETTIONS

2011 8392 4802 0 13194 3844 0 0 9350

2012 9350 6234 0 15584 6726 0 0 8858

2013 8858 8330 0 17188 5561 0 0 11627

2014 11627 7383 0 19010 6201 0 0 12809

2015 12809 6546 0 19355 8596 0 0 10759

2016 10759 7380 0 18139 6502 0 0 11637

2017 11637 8172 0 19809 6767 0 0 13042

2018 13042 8163 0 21205 7474 0 0 13731

2019 13731 6948 0 20679 8419 0 0 12260

2020 12260 6821 0 19081 6634 0 0 12447

2021 12447 7354 0 19801 6969 0 0 12832

2022 12832 8309 0 21141 9569 0 0 11572

*= Figures difference appeared while shiffting from manual to auto fortnight statement creation post Physical verification this year.

A- APPEALS

2011 * 32256 14256 . . 46512 6376 . . 1899 38237

2012 38237 13513 . . 51750 7575 . . . . 44175

2013 44175 11904 . . 56079 9939 . . . . 46140

2014 46140 13059 . . 59199 10534 . . . . 48665

2015 48665 13405 . . 62070 23891 . . . . 38179

2016 38179 46868 . . 85047 24656 . . . . 60391

2017 60391 68201 . . 128592 62332 . . . . 66260

2018 66260 61321 .. 127581 54022 . . . . 73559

2019 73559 57268 .. 130827 52748 . . . . 78079

2020(P) 73559 57268 .. 130827 52748 . . . . 78079

B. PETITIONS

2011 * 80953 111334 . . 192287 95701 . . 4438 92148

2012 92148 134177 . . 226325 114673 . . . . 111652

2013 111652 121644 . . 233296 106399 . . . . 126897

2014 126897 131363 . . 258260 142242 . . . . 116018

2015 116018 135311 . . 251329 161949 . . . . 89380

2016 89380 97661 . . 187041 106595 . . . . 80446

2017 80446 91119 . . 171565 90283 . . . . 81282

2018 81282 88407 . . 169689 77091 . . . . 92598

2019 92598 85076 . . 177674 73754 . . . . 103920

2020 (P) 92598 85076 . . 177674 73754 . . . . 103920

a = Includes the data of the principal seat at Lahore and benches at Rawalpindi , Multan and Bahawalpur

* =  During the year 2011, Appeals and petitions were transferred 

      form Lahore, High Count, Rawalpindi Bench to Islamabad High Court, Islamabad.

PUNJAB 

 Appeals and Petitions in the High Courts



          (Numbers)

       Year             Last balance  
Fresh  

Registered    

Included 

remaining 

appeals 

   Total for 

disposal
  Disposed off  

Physical 

verification
Transferred

    Pending for             

disposal

A- APPEALS

2011 7296 3010 10306 1627 14 8665

2012 8665 2232 . . 10897 1314 . . 558 9025

2013 9025 2672 . . 11697 1766 . . . . 9931

2014 9931 2525 . . 12456 1304 2647 . . 8505

2015 8505 2667 3 11175 1781 358 1 9035

2016 9035 3167 . . 12202 1523 740 . . 11419

2017 11419 3536 0 14955 4103 0 111 10741

2018 10741 3805 . . 14546 4561 -32 16 9937

2019 9937 4531 0 14468 4718 65 0 9815

2020 9815 3053 0 12868 3117 83 0 9834

2021 9834 3784 13618 2566 -164 0 10888

2022 10888 3881 14769 4101 -30 0 10638

B. PETITIONS

2011 10429 15199 . . 25628 8456 . . 110 17062

2012 17062 10429 . . 27491 6870 . . . . 20621

2013 20621 16372 . . 36993 8522 . . . . 28471

2014 28471 18476 . . 46947 15604 1686 . . 29657

2015 29657 22253 . . 51910 19165 -637 511 32871

2016 32871 23456 . . 56327 22211 -583 . . 33533

2017 33533 25052 . . 58585 20224 363 223 38501

2018 38501 22860 . . 61361 23246 -1907 0 36208

2019 36208 17141 .. 53349 21066 -198 0 32085

2020 32085 12644 .. 44729 11745 -511 0 32473

2021 32473 15040 47623 15623 -238 0 31652

2022 31652 17197 48849 17138 -50 0 31661

          (Numbers)

       Year             Last balance  
Fresh  

Registered    

Included 

remaining 

appeals 

   Total for 

disposal
  Disposed off  

Physical 

verification
Transferred

    Pending for             

disposal

A- APPEALS

2011 4219 2140 . . 6359 1759 . . 1260 3340

2012 3340 2065 . . 5405 1366 . . . . 4039

2013 4039 3542 2530 10111 3814 . . . . 6297

2014 6297 3411 . . 9708 3083 . . . . 6625

2015 6625 3699 . . 10324 3006 . . . . 7318

2016 7318 3130 . . 10448 2261 . . . . 8187

2017 8187 4952 . . 13139 4905 . . . . 8234

2018 8234 4571 .. 12805 5064 . . . . 7741

2019 7741 7567 . . 15308 5448 . . . . 9860

2020 9860 5105 .. 14965 6140 .. .. 8825

2021 8825 2697 11522 1941 9581

2022 9581 5082 14663 4869 9794

B. PETITIONS

2011 8205 8201 . . 16406 7035 . . 3131 6240

2012 6240 7172 . . 13412 6165 . . . . 7247

2013 7247 16323 14112 37682 17263 . . . . 20419

2014 20419 19398 . . 39817 17901 . . . . 20916

2015 20916 19803 . . 40719 19369 . . . . 21350

2016 21350 22688 . . 44038 18380 . . . . 25658

2017 25658 21205 . . 46863 18656 . . . . 28207

2018 28207 22804 . . 51011 21831 29180

2019 29180 26035 .  . 55215 24280 . . . . 30935

2020 30935 22457 .. 53392 20385 .. .. 33007

2021 33007 135202 46509 11561 34948

2022 34948 23300 58248 24906 33342

Appeals and Petitions in the High Courts

b = Includes the data of the bench at Sukkur and circuit court of Hyderabad and Larkana.

SINDH (b)

 Appeals and Petitions in the High Courts

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA



          (Numbers)

       Year             Last balance  
Fresh  

Registered    

Included 

remaining 

appeals 

   Total for 

disposal
  Disposed off  

Physical 

verification
Transferred

    Pending for             

disposal

A- APPEALS

2011 2083 934 . . 3017 1390 . . . . 1627

2012 1627 1345 . . 2972 1820 . . . . 1152

2013 1152 2244 . . 3396 2169 . . . . 1227

2014 1363 1248 . . 2611 1097 . . . . 1514

2015 1514 1138 . . 2652 1145 . . . . 1507

2016 1507 1136 . . 2643 1136 . . . . 1507

2017 1507 1506 . . 3013 1444 . . . . 1569

2018 1569 1529 . . 3098 1483 . . . . 1615

2019 1615 1671 . . 3286 2233 . . . . 1053

2020 1053 1199 . . 2252 1739 . . . . 514

2021 514 1693 . . 2207 1651 . . . . 556

2022 556 2737 . . 3293 1999 . . . . 1294

B. PETITIONS

2011 3373 2513 . . 5886 2384 . . . . 3502

2012 3502 2134 . . 5636 1910 . . . . 3726

2013 3726 1697 . . 5423 1727 . . . . 3696

2014 3560 2805 . . 6365 2600 . . . . 3765

2015 3765 3432 . . 7197 3082 . . . . 4115

2016 4115 3365 . . 7480 2829 . . . . 4651

2017 4651 3460 . . 8111 3650 . . . . 4461

2018 4461 3529 . . 7990 3740 . . . . 4250

2019 4250 3656 . . 7906 4111 . . . . 3795

2020 3795 4058 . . 7853 4378 . . . . 3475

2021 3475 5213 . . 8688 5135 . . . . 3553

2022 3553 4251 7804 4626 . . . . 3178

 Appeals and Petitions in the High Courts

Source :- High Courts of all Provices and Islamabad. 

Balochistan


